Billings
Market
nssocCiatiop

Back at the
Exno Genter of MetraPark

2021
Friday, September 17

Saturday, September 18
Sunday, September 19

Official Buyer's Guide
Volume 79, Numher 1



Exceptional B ands

Styles For Every Season
All From One Source

Styles for: Farm & Ranch,
Construction & Industry,
Qil, Gas & Mining,
Recreation, Hunting
and More

In Stock and Ready for
Immediate Shipment

Distributed By:
Booth H15
CHORE BOOT 800-796-5333

ct”rm www.ChoreBootCentral.com

A DIVISION OF BAG MAN LLC




Appointments

All Booths are in the Expo Center of Metra Park

Only Registered Buyers and their guests will be allowed in the Market Area.
Market Hours are given below, however early or late appointments will be accommodated. The appropriate sales rep will be
paged to meet you at the Registration Desk for appointments outside of the posted market hours. Buyers will not be allowed
to roam the Expo Center outside of Market Hours.

Early Appointments: Please tell the Registration Desk Personnel with whom you have an early
appointment and we will page the rep to meet you.

Thursday, September 16, 2021 SET UP DAY Not all reps will be available
Friday, September 17, 2021 Market Hours: 9 am to 6 pm
Saturday, September 18, 2021 Market Hours: 9 am to 6 pm
Sunday, September 19, 2021 Market Hours: 9 am to 3 pm

FUTURE Dates of the Billings Market Association
Exhibiting at the Expo Center of MetraPark:
January 27, 28, 29, 2022
September 16, 17, 18, 2022

To reach the Billings Market during Market: Phone (406) 652-6132




3 Full Days of Market Hours in the Expo Center of MetraPark:

Friday: September 17
9 am to 6 pm

Saturday: September 18
9 am to 6 pm

Sunday: September 19
9 am to 3 pm

Billings Market Association Exhibitors — September 17, 18, 19, 2021

Adame, Gerald..........ccooieeiiiiiiieenn, J19 Jolly, Kathy ........cooviiiiiiie E16
Alves, Ed ..., J20 Jordan, Wendy ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiniinnne. F21
Atwell, RUSS.....ooeiiiiiiieee, F11 Kadrmas, Leonard............coooevenniennnen. Ell
Berger, Ronna G. .........ccooeeiiiiiinnnen. G10 Kirk, Cheri ......cooiieiiiiieeee, F18
Bianchi, Bob .........c.ccoiviiiiii E15 Kohler, John ........coooviiiiiiiiieen, H12
Buxton, Dave.......ccoooveiviiiiiiinieen, J11 Levy, Frank..........covveiviiiiiiiiiicenn, G12
Drake, David.........c.ccoivviuniiiiiiiiiieiins F14 Luhman, Gail ........coooiviiiiiiiiee E21
Drechsel, Ted (New Member)............ H17 Manwani, VIN........cooeciiiiiiiniiiiiieennees H14
Earnshaw, Judy ..........coooiviiiininnne. G18 Marshall, Lisa (New Member)............. H19
Eiseman, Howard............cc.ccooevniennnen. H11 Mazel, Daniel ........ccoccovviieiiiiiiini, F13
Elledge, Laurie.........cccoovvevveivinneennnen. H22 McClain, David..........cccceoveeveeiiiieen, E20
English, Steve.......ccooeviiiiiiin J15 Mcintyre, Megan..........ccccceveenveencennnn, H20
Epstein, Gary......ccooeeeveveiiveiiceeeeeenn, J21 Nash, Kim......cooiveiiiiiie e, J12
Filler, Kevin (New Member) ................ J14 O'Donnell, Nancy ........cooeeevvevenneennnen. G1l1
Flaherty, Mike .........ccooeiiiiiiiiiiinn. J10 Parker, OliVe........covveiiiiiiiiieeeen F10
Gilbert, John J. ..., H10 Partridge, Mark .........cccoeveiiiiiiiniennen. H18
Haas, Tammy .......ccoccevvvieeiiiiiiieen, F17 Rae, Charlotte.........ccoovvveviviiiiineenn, H23
Hamilton, Gary.........ccooevvveieeiiinnnennnn, G21 Roberts, Brian..........ccccoveeveeiiiineennnen. G13
Heupel, Casey......ccooeeevviieeneiiiiieennne, G19 Sawyer, Kit (New Member)................ H13
Italiano, Debbie .........ccoccoiiiiiiiiiinnnies F15 Schaefbauer, Ken........cc.ccoviiiiiinnnnn. J13
Jakeway, Travis .....cccccovveiviineiiiiniennnes J18 Schafer, Gordon S...........ccooiiiiiininnnn. E12
Jarrard, Jeremy.......c.ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiniennnes J17 VonDeylen, Eric (New Member) ......... H15

(New Member) indicates the exhibitor is showing at their 1% Billings Market as a member of the
Association.

Area Hotels Offering Market Rates: (All rates plus tax)

Boothill Inn, 242 E Airport Rd., 866-266-8445, Breakfast, $95.00/night, Free Shuttle. All
Non-Smoking.

Northern Hotel, 19 No. 28th, 406-867-6767. $112.00/night, Single/Double Classic King or
Queen Only, 2-Beds $132.00/night. No Breakfast, All Non-Smoking. Shuttle.

Quality Inn, 2036 Overland Ave., 406-652-1320, Breakfast, $85.00/night, Single or
Double.




Buyer Reqistration:
Access to the Markets of the Billings Market Association is limited to persons

employed by an establishment that purchases merchandise in quantities for
resale with the authority to purchase merchandise to resell at that
establishment.
You must register for badges for each market you plan on attending.

There is no registration charge for buyers from retail stores. Extra guests, including friends & children, should be
kept to a minimum. Large strollers that block aisles should NOT be used. Guest passes will only be given upon a buyer’s
request and all guests must stay with the buyer at all times while attending the market. Extra guests over 2 per store,
excluding children, will be charged $10/person. A guest is anyone not employed or authorized by the
establishment to purchase for the business.

If this store is registering at the Billings Market for the first time:
We do require that 2 forms of business ID be submitted with your registration before badges will
be issued. Acceptable IDs include items such as a copy of your business card, business license,
federal tax ID number, sales tax license, or invoice showing a quantity purchase. They may be
mailed to BMA, PO Box 80145, Bilings MT 59108; or scanned & emailed to:
bma@billingsmarketassoc.com

To Pre-Reqister for the September 2021 Market BEFORE September 8, 2021, complete the
form below and return. Pre-Registration may also be done online.

Mail to: Email:
Billings Market Association bma@billingsmarketassoc.com
PO Box 80145 Voice: (406) 652-6132 | On Line:
Billings MT 59108-0145 www.billingsmarketassoc.com

Pre-Registrations are confirmed. Badges are not mailed in advance.
They must be picked up at the Registration Desk upon your arrival.
You may also register at the door upon your arrival.

Buyer Names: License #

Store Name:

Street Address:

Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip:
Phone: Fax:

Email:

The Store has MOVED. Old Address WAS:
What types of items are sold in this store?

O Accessories/Jewelry O Intimate O Saddles & Tack
O Children’s Apparel O Ladies Apparel O Footwear
O Home Accessories O Men's Apparel O Souvenirs & T-Shirts

O Gifts/Food O Recreational/Sporting Goods 0O Western




Join in the formal ceremonies that

e BB B

NORTHERN 19 North Broadway, Billings, MT 59101

(E? ) BOUTIQUE 406-86%7-6%76%
‘__@@ @ »—eu

DINER NorthernHotel.com

, NO, BURrT, I AM

G TO BUILD THE BEST




Exhibitors

Adame, Gerald J19
16751 Iredell Street
Brighton CO 80603
Cell: (303) 921-6407
Fax: (303) 637-0394
Email: geraldadame@gmail.com

ANDERSON BEAN BOOTS - Western Boots
ATWOOD HATS - Western Hats

RESISTOL APPAREL - Western Apparel
LONE STAR ROPES - Ropes

YOUR COUNTRY FRAGRANCE - Fragrances

Alves, Ed J20
844 Kale Dr
Billings MT 59105
Phone: (800) 548-4511 [MT Silversmiths]
Cell: (406) 861-6661
Fax: (800) 794-0725
Email: ealves@montanasilversmiths.com
www.montanasilversmiths.com

MONTANA SILVERSMITHS - Western Jewelry,
Buckles. Best of the West

HOOEY BRANDS - Western Caps, Apparel, &
Accessories

Atwell, Russ F11
P O Box 484
Glendive MT 59330
Phone: (406) 687-3396
Email: montanaprairietreasures@hotmail.com
montanaprairietreasures.com

MONTANA PRAIRIE TREASURES - Barnwood Frames
& Clocks, Magnets, Incense, Emu QOil Lotion Candles,
Lotion, Soap, Tarts & Lip Balm, Bare Bubbles,
MT/ND/WY T-Shirts. Best of the West

Berger, Ronna G. G10
1155 Vine Street
Denver CO 80206
Cell: (303) 886-0190
Fax: (303) 355-1019
Email: ronnagberger@gmail.com

PAPER LABEL - Casual Cozy Comfortwear
HENRIETTA STEFFENSEN - Lightweight Polar Fleece
Casual

LISETTE - Pants & Top Coordinates

ILI NEW YORK - Handbags, SLG, Accessories
MYWALIT - Handbags, SLG, Accessories

KLEEN - Contemporary Clothing

MARUCA DESIGNS - Made in USA Handbags, Best
of the West

OZONE SOCKS - Fun Socks

FROST HATS - Cashmere Blends Hats & Scarfs
MAGGIES ORGANICS - Socks, Leggings, Apparel
Organic

RAFFI COTTON & CASHMERE - Luxury Apparel

Bianchi, Bob E15
7321 South Ainsworth Avenue
Tacoma WA 98408
Phone: (253) 472-2999
Cell: (253) 970-9470
Fax: (253) 473-9285
Email: starimagesinti@comcast.net
www.starimagesintl.com

STAR IMAGES INTERNATIONAL - Leather Purses &
Accessories, Fashion Scarves, Jeweled Bracelet
Wraps, Designer Inspired Mini Purses, Cohasset
Glass Vessels, Crystal Glass Nail Files, Fashion
Sunglasses, Blinking Ornaments, Jeweled Leather
Belts, Tote Bags, CALA Manicure Sets & Cosmetic
Accessories, Men's & Ladies Wallets

Buxton, Dave Ji1
15001 35th Ave W #7-302
Lynnwood WA 98087
Cell: (425) 359-8157
Fax: (425) 361-1584
Email: buckie26@comcast.net

WYOMING TRADERS - Wild Rags, Western Shirts,
Vests, Jackets. Men's, Women's, Kid's. Best of the
West

SURTAN USA - Belts. Made in USA

FOX FIRE - Big & Tall Sportswear, Shirts, Robes &
PJ's, Barn Boots

ABILENE USA - Men's & Ladies Boots & Work Boots
GILTON COMPANY - Bandanas, Men's Accessories
POCONO BOOTS - Kid's Boots



RN
Walls

OUTDOOR GOODS

Ken Schaefbauer Booth Jl3

WORKWEAR
OUTFITTERS™




Exhibitors

Drake, David F14
39 Sugar Beet Circle
Longmont CO 80501
Cell: (720) 663-7887
Fax: (866) 260-7210
Email: david@jcoopergroup.com

HOG WILD - Toys

BLUE MARBLE - General
EUROGRAPHICS - General
MASTERPIECES

WILD LIFE COOKIE - Name Drop Food
BIGFOOT SOCK - Socks

BASTI - General

FLOSS & ROCK

HOT FOCUS - General

MY AUDIO PET - Novelty Speakers
TOURIST COURTS - Souvenirs
PROJECT GENIUS - Brain Teasers
PUKA CREATIONS - General

Drechsel, Ted H17
282 Siesta Key Drive
Windsor CO 80550
Cell: (970) 692-9607
Fax: (940) 539-9439
Email: tdrechsel@twistedx.com
www.twistedx.com

TWISTED X - Footwear
GEM-DANDY - Belts & Wallets

Earnshaw, Judy G18
1031 Johnson Lane
Midlothian TX 76065
Phone: (303) 946-3814
Cell: (970) 901-8450
Fax: (214) 594-8404
Email: stylemakers@hotmail.com

BELLA AMORE - Updated Sportswear

JUPEE - Casual Sportswear, Made in USA
MARUSHKA - Tees & Hoodies

PURE ESSENCE - Missy Sportswear

RAIN CAPER - Rain Capes & Accessories, Gloves
REINA LEE - Contemporary Sportswear. USA
SEA & ANCHOR - Sportswear & Dresses. Missy,
Large, Made in USA

SOYA CONCEPTS - Young Missy Sportswear
NYDJ - Jeans & Tops

Eiseman, Howard H1i1
8751 Jellison St
Arvada CO 80005
Cell: (303) 906-3613
Fax: (303) 296-1324
Email: eisemanandco@aol.com

P.B.J. BLUES/SPORT - Rustic Acid Washed Sweaters.
Cotton Knit T-Shirts, Denim. Missy

JESS & JANE - Printed & Solid Tops. Made in USA
STYLE-RITE - Pull On Pants, In Stock, Made in USA
CRYSTAL MODES - Sportswear, Dresses. Made in
Canada

Elledge, Laurie H22
9613 Tuscola Court
Las Vegas NV 89148
Cell: (208) 867-2349
Email: lelledge1964@gmail.com

KEREN HART - Jackets, Tops, Sweaters, Dresses
PARSLEY & SAGE - Sportswear & Dresses, Missy &
Large

MICHAEL TYLER - Missy Apparel, Dresses, Pants,
Jackets, Sweaters, Tops, Skirts

FASHION CAGE - Dresses, Jackets, Tops. Missy
PRAIRIE COTTON - Missy Sportswear, Made in USA

English, Steve J15
1523 Tioga Trail
Fallbrook CA 92028
Cell: (951) 956-8501
Email: steveenglish3@gmail.com

GYPSY JAZZ - Women's Shoes
VERY G - Women's Shoes
MR J - Women's Shoes

Epstein, Gary J21
3108 S Akron Ct
Denver CO 80231
Cell: (303) 887-1528
Fax: (303) 755-0169
Email: garyep@earthlink.net
hat-co.com

STETSON - Western Hats, USA Made

STETSON QUTDOOR - Outdoor Hats, USA Made
RESISTOL HATS - Western, USA Made
CHARLIE 1 HORSE- Western Hats, USA Made



> DUNLOP

PROTECT/IVE FOOTWEASN

BOOT

The First BREATHABLE
and Waterproof Boot!

Purotex material to create
the first waterproof &
breathable upper
Lightweight
Precision engineered comfort

All terrain slip resistant outsole

Soft toe, Camo and
Safety Styles

—
=

r A Ny

Work Pro &
Crafsman Full Safety

Pioneer & Craftsman Wildlander & Trailblazer

Distributed By: Booth H15

CHORE BOOT 800-796-5333

CE”r RAL www.ChoreBootCentral.com

A DIVISION OF BAG MAN LLC




Exhibitors

Filler, Kevin Ji4
1417 Hill Crest Ave
Laurel MT 59044
Phone: (406) 489-4608
Email: mtantlerguru@yahoo.com

K.S. ANTLER - Products Made From Antler

Flaherty, Mike J10
PO Box 269
Great Falls MT 59401
Phone: (800) 992-7671
Fax: (406) 453-7673
Email: mike@gfpaper.com
www.gfpaper.com

BERWICK RIBBON & BOWS - Curling, Confetti/Star
Bows, Splendorette Ribbon (various widths), Pull
Bows

BOXIT - Apparel Boxes, Jewelry Boxes, Gift Boxes,
Viewit Stationery Boxes, Candy Boxes. Printed or
Un-printed (Available Brown, White, Colors)
INDIANA RIBBON - Custom Sized Bows, Ribbon
Printed Ribbon, Custom Jewelry Bows (all with low
minimums)

WRAPTURE TISSUE - White, Colored & Stock
Designs, Wrapping Tissue

ECONOCO - Stock & Custom Printed Zippered
Garment Bags

POLY-PAK - Poly Garment Bags on a Roll (unprinted)
White and Colors

GIFT WRAP - Candy Apple/Shamrock/Sullivan/R&D
Packaging/Stewo and Jewelers Rolls

GREAT FALLS PAPER & SUPPLY CO - Full Line Retail
Store Packaging Catalog & Custodial Supplies.
Logoed Mats/Towels/Toilet Tissue/Cleaning Supplies
to name a few

WESTERN PACKAGING - Western Theme Gift Wrap,
Custom Printed Shopping Bags & Merchandise Bags.
(Minimum from 1 case to 100 cases)

IM - PRESS LABEL - Custom Printed or Hot Stamped
Labels, Custom Hot Stamp Hang Tags, Special
Occasion Labels, Gift Enclosure Cards, Stock Gift
Cards, Custom Hot Stamped Price Labels, Custom
Enclosure Cards

WCI - Merchandise Bags, Grocery Bags, Shopping
Bags, Gourmet Bags, Bread Bags (Available in
Brown, White and Colors) Printed or Un-printed

Gilbert, John J. H10
1888 So Jackson St #408
Denver CO 80210
Cell: (303) 638-2346
Email: knightjake@aol.com

TEMPO PARIS - Made in Italy, Silk, Cotton, Linen
Related Separates
ORANGE/FASHION VILLAGE - Bamboo, Sweaters,
Related Separates

Haas, Tammy F17
123 E Main St
Ennis MT 59729
Phone: (406) 682-7399
Email: myhomeinmontana.ennis@gmail.com

MY HOME IN MONTANA - Laser Engraved Gifts &
Souvenirs. Best of the West

Hamilton, Gary G21
P O Box 40
Whitefish MT 59937
Phone: (406) 892-7342
Fax: (406) 892-9668
Email: customerservice@hamiltongroupltd.com
www.hamiltongroupltd.com

THE HAMILTON GROUP LTD. - Souvenirs, Stickers,
Plush Animals, Toys, Hats, Custom Products,
Magnets, Mugs/Thermals, Pins, Shot Glasses,
Bigfoot Gifts

Heupel, Casey G19
P O Box 109
West Glacier MT 59936
Phone: (406) 884-9044
Fax: (406) 888-9044
Email: office@heupelsales.com

PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN - Made in USA T Shirts for
Youth & Adult, Import Souvenir T Shirts &
Sweatshirts. Caps, Jackets, Blankets, & More
JACKSON PACIFIC - State Souvenir Ornaments &
Magnets

THE PRAIRIE SCHOONER - Canvas Bags, Backpacks,
Purses, Western & Wildlife Gifts & Home Décor,
Wine Bottle Holders, etc.



tel: 303-295-2286

NOW SHOWING
SPRING 2022

outerwearhdaris@gmail.com

wwwirank-levy-outerwearcom

Booth G12

Rhonda Stark
Venario USA
Liberty Wear
Inca Cottons
Western Trading
GG Collections
L Hamrick

Shipping Immediate
goods



Exhibitors

Italiano, Debbie F15
72 Whitetail Lane
Clancy MT 59634
Phone: (406) 204-7288
Cell: (720) 985-9624
Email: debbie@italianosales.com

ALICE'S COTTAGE - Potholders, Mugmats, Sachets
DESIGN IMPORTS - Great Linen Designs

DLL - Linens at Great Pricing

FLATYZ - Flat Candles Hand-Painted in Lithuania
GREENHOME - Nightlights & Touch Lamps with Cup
to add Wax Melts or Qils

L&S ARTWORKS - Epoxy Key Rings, Ornaments &
Magnets, Made in Whitefish

POPPIN PAPER - Quilling Cards & Accessories & Pop-
Up Cards

ROSE LADY - Gold Dipped Leaves in Ornaments &
More

ROSLYN DECOR - Framed Wall Art

SANTA'S WORKSHOP - Santas, Snowmen,
Nutcrackers & more

SPECIAL T IMPORTS - One Stop Shop for Gnomes
SEA LARK - Soap Lift - Recycleable Material
STANDING STOCKING - When You Don't Have a
Mantel to Hang a Stocking

TALLA IMPORTS - Swedish Dishcloths from Sweden;
Wood Animals from Poland

TANGICO - Magnets

TWO LUMPS OF SUGAR - Aprons, Totes &
Organizers

UNIQUELY GOURMET - Salsa Vegis & More
DELICAE GOURMET - All Natural Gourmet
GRANDPA JOE'S - Nostalgic Candy & Soda

COFFEE SHOPPE - Cozy Loungewear, Socks, Slippers
IMAGINE DESIGN - Inspirational Home Décor & Gift
POLAR MAGNETICS - Custom Magnets, Ornaments
& More

POOR BOY - Rustic Signs & Frames

RELATIVELY FUNNY - Humorous Signs, Towels,
Aprons, Magnets

SHUPACA - Alpaca Throws, Scarves, Hats, Gloves
SILVER TREE - Christmas Décor

SUNFLOWER FOODS - Choc. Covered Sunflower
Seeds, Rabbit Creek Dips & More

WALTON WOOQODS - Women, Babies & Pets Bath
Products

Jakeway, Travis ji8
P O Box 839
Columbus MT 59019
Phone: (800) 548-4511
Cell: (406) 861-6661
Fax: (800) 448-4511
Email: tjakeway@montanasilversmiths.com
www.montanasilversmiths.com

MONTANA SILVERSMITHS - Western Jewelry,
Buckles. Best of the West

Jarrard, Jeremy J1i7
27817 N 160th St
Scottsdale AZ 85262
Phone: (888) 512-0886
Cell: (307) 259-9348
Fax: (480) 471-1511
Email: mr.jarrard@kimesranch.com
www.kimesranch.com

KIMES RANCH JEANS - Premium Jeans, Caps, T-
Shirts and Outerwear from a Lifestyle Brand with
Western Roots and Influence

Jolly, Kathy E16
5901 E Cedar Ave
Denver CO 80224
Phone: (303) 295-1271
Email: jollysales@kathyjolly.com

KATHY JOLLY COLLECTION - Missy Denim, Hats &
Beanies, Scarves, Handbags, Gloves. Sportswear,
Ponchos

Jordan, Wendy F21
4691 Wildfowl Lane
Stevensville MT 59870
Phone: (406) 868-1681
Email: wendy@mtbrandapparel.com
www.mtbrandapparel.com

MT BRAND APPAREL - Montana and Surrounding
States Themed Apparel, Hats, Decals & Drinkware.
Products are designed and manufactured in
Stevensville, Montana.

Kadrmas, Leonard E11
4815 Rimrock Rd
Billings MT 59106
Phone: (406) 208-0310
Email: verlens@hotmail.com

VER-LENS, INC. - High Fashion Jewelry, Rhinestone
Jewelry, Genuine Turquoise Jewelry, Coral Jewelry.
Watches, Prom Jewelry, Scarves



CHERI KIRK

booth # F18

Please call or email me for an appointment!

tel 406.420.2742

cell 406.425.1033

cherikirk@hotmail.com

MONTANA

i

@

PINETAR.

-

Ampere Fringe

Baggallini Fresh Cut Paper
Blue Planet Eyewear Gurgle Pot/Chirpy Top

Catstudio Himalayan Candles

Chandler 4 Corners Kikkerland
Chloe & Lex KTF Design
Compendium Lucy Lu
Cool & Interesting  Mary Lake Thompson

Montana Life
Mountaineers Books

Counter Couture
Dani'z Designz

Daphne Lorna Mouse Ru
Dr. Squatch MT Wild Life
Education Outdoors My Word
SAMPLES FOR SALE!

Natures Bliss Selbrae House

North Woods Treats Silipints
Noteworthy Press Stickers NW

Olivina Swig Life

Ooly Tall Tails
Paddywax Treat Planet

True South Puzzles

Paper Products
Two Little Fruits

Park Designs/Split P

Patrick King Upper Lake
Posies & Such himsies
Primitive Artisans ~ Whiskey River Soap Co.
Puffin Coolers Worlds Softest Socks

Rare Essence W W. Norton Books

Reserve early and pick up SUNDAY!



Exhibitors

Kirk, Cheri F18
517 Aero Ln
Bigfork MT 59911
Cell: (406) 425-1033
Fax: (877) 828-0980
Email: cherikirk@hotmail.com
www.shitthatsells.com

BAGGALLINI - Purses, Totes

BLUE PLANET EYEWEAR - Sunglasses, Readers
CATSTUDIO - Pillows, Dishtowels, Glasses w/MT, WY,
Yellowstone Designs

CHANDLER 4 CORNERS - Custom Name Drop Pillows,
Wool Pillows, Rugs, Benches & More

CHANNEL CRAFT - Toys from the past, log cabin sets
CHIRPY TOP - Birds that go in Wine Bottles & Chirp when
poured

CHLOE & LEX - Great Priced Bags, Totes, Scarves, Clay
Bracelets

COMPENDIUM - Gift Books, Cards, Kids & more

COOL AND INTERESTING

COOL SOCKS/ODD SOCKS - Fun Socks

COUNER ART - Coasters

COUNTER COUTURE - Dishtowels, Pints, Onesies & More
with Name Drop

DANIZ DESIGNZ - Sterling Montana Jewelry

DAPHNE LORNA - Montana Shaped Jewelry & More Made
in MT

DESIGN WORKS - Journals and More

DR. SQUATCH - Soap

EDUCATION OUTDOORS - Fun Games while Enjoying the
Great Outdoors

FRESH CUT PAPER - Paper Flower Bouquet

FRINGE - Accessories for Home & Office

GURGLE POTS - Fish Shaped Pots that Gurgle
HIMALAYAN CANDLES - Hand Poured Candles in Tins,
Jars, Wood Trays & Rustic Bark

KIKKERLAND - Fun for Home, Kitchen, & More. Fish Flask,
Fish Cork Screw, Log Pillows

KTF DESIGNS - MT Made cards

LUCY LU - Fun Gifts that can be Customized

MARY LAKE THOMPSON - Dishtowels & More with Name
Drop Options

MAYBERRY RUGS - Lodge Designed Rugs
MONTAINEERS BOOKS - MT Books

MONTANA LIFE - MT Apparel, Glassware, Stickers,

More

MOUSE RUG - Pendelton Designed Coasters

MT WILD LIFE - MT Frames, Keychains, Ornaments

MY WORD - Wood Signs

NATURES BLISS - Organic Soaps in shape of MT. MT Made
NOTEWORTHY PRESS - MT Made Cards, Towels,
Postcards & More

NORTH WOODS ANIMAL TREATS - Dog Treats in Bear &
Moose Shapes

OLIVINA - Men's Natural Skin Care

QOLY - Markers, Crayons, Sketch Books, Fun Things for
Kids

OOOH GEEZ - Funky Fun Socks with Lodge Look

PADDY WAX - Great Candles for Every Look

PAPER PRODUCTS - Napkins, Ceramics, Anne Taintor
Collection including Mugs

PARK DESIGNS - Home Gift and Décor Line

PATRICK KING - Wool Tartan Throws, Scarves, Purses
POSIES & SUCH - Paper Products with Lodge Flair created
in Colorado

PRIMITIVE ARTISANS - Great Lodge & Western Waffle
Towels and More

PUFFIN - Qutdoor Gear Cozies with Name Drop Options
RARE ESSANCE - Essential Qils & More

SELBRAE HOUSE - Wood & Slate Kitchen Items

SHIRTS NW - Name Drop Hats & Tshirts

SILIPINT - Silicone Pints, Wine Glasses, & more. Custom
Printing

SONOMA LAVENDER - Items made with Lavender

SPLIT P - Sister Co to Park Designs. Home Access.
STICKERS NORTHWEST - Stickers in shape of MT

TALL TAILS - Dog Toys, Blankets, Bowls, Bandanas, more
TREAT PLANET - 100% USA Sourced Dog Treats

TRUE SOUTH PUZZLES - Puzzles

TWO LITTLE FRUITS - Mugs, Magnets, & More

UPPER LAKE - Dishtowels US Made. Name Drop
WHIMSIES - Hand Cut & Painted Metal Ornaments,
Magnets, and More

WHISKEY RIVER SOAP CO. - Soap, Pencils, Candles with
Snark Sayings

WOOLK - Hats & Scarves

WORLDS SOFTEST SOCKS - Great Socks,

Slippers, Hats, Scarves. COZY!

WW NORTON - Books

Kohler, John H12
P O Box 746
Rice Lake WI 54868
Phone: (715) 236-7734
Email: jbkshoes@gmail.com

V - ITALIA - Women's Fashion Comfort Footwear
Beautiful Boots & Sandals. Made in Poland
V-ITALIA HANDBAGS

TOTES - Winter Boots



OUm=m>»300Z>» X

- STONEFLY STUDIO -
HOME OF THE RIVER MAP FLY BOX
GIFTS - GEAR - DECOR - SOUVENIERS
FOR THE FISHERMAN &

N

e @g‘fﬁi;&e !

OIMOIO ZSTO0-neEo ¢

Fly Boxes - Cribbage Boards - Mantle Pieces ~ BOOTH F13 Water Bottles - Flasks - Tee Shirts & More

Home Décor, Jewelry, Knives,
Metal Art, Mugs, Plush,
Name Drop Programs and More.

salesmar K Not Showing at the

byoung@salesmarkinc.com | 208-670-4248 September 2021 Market




Exhibitors

Levy, Frank G12
4177 King St
Denver CO 80211
Phone: (303) 295-5586
Cell: (720) 308-9130
Email: outerwearhdgrts@gmail.com
www.frank-levy-outerwear.com

GG JEANS - Contemporary Sportswear

GG COLLECTIONS - Contemporary Sportswear,
Sweaters

L. HAMRICK - Missy Sportswear

LINKS - Casual Missy Sportswear

INCA COTTONS - 100% Cotton Shirts, Garment
Dyed, Embroidered

N TOUCH - Updated Missy Sportswear

LIBERTY WEAR - Made in USA Novelty Tops & T-
Shirts

PERUVIAN PERFECTION - Baby Alpaca Sweaters,
Vests

RHONDA STARK DESIGNS - Tapestry & Wool
Jackets. Made in Utah USA

RHONDA STARK MEN'S WEAR - Wool Jackets &
Vests for Men. Made in USA

SOUTHERN LADY - Traditional Missy Sportswear
VENARIO USA - Boiled Wools, Contemporary
Classics, Sweaters

WESTERN TRADING BLANKETS - Western Design
Blankets, Robes, Accessories

Luhman, Gail E21
P O Box 384
Joliet MT 59041
Cell: (406) 860-3898
Email: gail@coolwaterjewelry.net
www.coolwaterjewelry.net

COOL WATER JEWELRY - An Eclectic Mix of
Earrings, Pins, Necklaces, Bracelets, Purses & Boot
Charms, Eye Glass Leashes, Authentic Coin Jewelry.
Reasonably Priced. New Pieces. Best of the West.
Display Stand Package Available. Cash & Carry

Manwani, Vin H14
1458 S San Pedro Unit E115
Los Angeles CA 90015
Cell: (951) 201-7058
Fax: (213) 228-3420
Email: ashleysclothingdesign18@gmail.com
ashleysclothingdesigns.com

ASHLEY CLOTHING DESIGNS - Missy Sportswear

Marshall, Lisa H19
6 Faye Ct
Banner WY 82832
Cell: (307) 751-2711
Email: touchofleather65@gmail.com
touchofleatherwyo.com

TOUCH OF LEATHER - Bison Leather Totes, Cow
Leather Totes, Bison & Cow Crossbody Bags, Made
in Wyoming

Mazel, Daniel F13
2811 Helen Lane
Billings MT 59106
Phone: (406) 656-6326
Email: ss@stoneflystudio.com
www.stoneflystudio.com

STONEFLY STUDIO - Original River Maps Engraved
on Handcrafted Fly Boxes, Cribbage Boards,
Plaques, Mantle Pieces, and Coffee Tables. Engraved
River Map Stainless Steel Sports Bottles, Coffee
Tumblers, and Flasks. River Map T-Shirts & Posters.
Custom Orders: Maps, Logos and Artwork.
Registered Made in Montana Co.

McClain, David E20
2204 S 8th Street West
Missoula MT 59801
Phone: (406) 549-7003
Cell: (406) 544-7082
Fax: (406) 549-7003
Email: macsgems@aol.com

MAC'S GEMS - Montana Gemstone Jewelry. Best of
the West.

ORIGINAL MONTANA SAPPHIRES - Montana Yogo &
Sapphire Jewelry

BIG SKY MONTANA AGATE - MT Agate Jewelry in
Sterling Silver. Best of the West. Made in USA
STONE CARVED CRITTERS

ANTLER JASPER KNIVES

AMETHYST CRYSTALS FOR DISPLAY

IDAHO OPAL JEWELRY - Idaho Opals set into
Jewelry



X - pmwﬁl

Casey & Sharon Heupel
1-406-888-9044
www.prairiemountain.net




Heupel Sales

Casey & Sharon Heupel Your Independent Sales Reps
406-884-9044 office@heupelsales.com

Jackson Pacific
Montana, South Dakota, Wyoming ornaments & magnets

The Prairie Schooner
Western & Wildlife Gifts & Large selection of Canvas Bags

Prairie Mountain

The Leader in Custom Souvenir T-Shirts!
Quality screen printing & embroidery
Onesies, Toddler, Youth, Ladies, Men’s T-Shirts,
Sweats, Jackets, Caps, Blankets & more!

We proudly feature many “Made in the USA” T-Shirts!

Billings Market Sept. 17-19
BOOTH G19




_Comfort and Durabiiity
‘Without the Weight!

Lightweight EVA

Outsole Options for
Extra Grip,
Slip Resistance
and Durability

Soft Toe and
Safety Toe Styles
Available

PLAY L wglt

FOR KIDS
Ultra light-weight EVA
| A Barnyard resistant
Assortment of colors
Sizes 9-3

Distributed By: Booth H15
CHORE BOOT 800-796-5333

cmrm www.ChoreBootCentral.com

A DIVISION OF BAG MAN LLC




Exhibitors

MclIntyre, Megan H20
5486 Mesa Top Ct
Boulder CO 80301
Phone: (303) 818-4466
Fax: (303) 530-9552
Email: meganmcintyre9@comcast.net

TRUE BLUE - Denim, Western, Missy, Large
HANKY PANKY - Lingerie

VARIATIONS

VINE STREET - Women's Coordinates. USA Made
CHERRISH

NUBRA - Intimate

Nash, Kim J12
1433 Hill Crest Avenue
Laurel MT 59044
Cell: (406) 690-7648
Email: mtantlerdude@yahoo.com

KC CREATIONS - Antler Art. Complete Line of Antler
Handle Kitchenware, Desk and Accessories, Cribbage
Boards. One of a Kind. Speciality Items. Made in
Montana, USA

O'Donnell, Nancy G11
P O Box 386
Three Forks MT 59752
Phone: (406) 285-3844
Cell: (406) 539-4083
Fax: (406) 285-4140

TLS WALLETS - Buffalo Hide Tri-fold & Bi-fold
Wallets, Card Cases, Checkbook Covers, Clutches,
Handbags, Coin Purses, Money Clips, Cell Phone
Cases, Key Fobs & Poke Bags. Lifetime Guarantee,
Made in Montana

VAZZA JEWELRY - Beautiful Gemstone Earrings,
Necklaces & Bracelets All Made from Sterling Silver
& Semi-Precious Stones. Some Stones are from
around the World, but our Favorites are MT &
Dryhead Agate, and Polished Buffalo Horn. All
Beautiful Montana Stones Offered in Pendants &
Earrings. Montana Made.

Parker, Olive F10
2497 Home Acres Road
Stevensville MT 59870
Phone: (406) 381-0284
Email: olive@montanaleatherdesigns.com
www.montanaleatherdesigns.com

MONTANA LEATHER DESIGNS - Leather Jewelry,
Bracelets & Accessories. Made in Montana

Partridge, Mark H18
2465 Riding Ring Rd
Missoula MT 59804
Phone: (406) 880-2457
Email: zootownpress@yahoo.com
www.zootownpress.com

Z00 TOWN PRESS - Cards, Stickers, T-Shirts, Coffee
Mugs

MERU - Costume Jewelry

DRAGONFLY SILVERSMITHS - .925 Sterling Silver
Jewelry

ZOE TOBU - Costume Jewelry

INDIE ART - Costume Jewelry

STUDIO KUBU - Costume Jewelry

CRYSTAL GECKO - Costume Jewelry

Rae, Charlotte H23
PO Box 2081
Evergreen CO 80437
Phone: (303) 679-3562
Cell: (303) 929-2306
Fax: (303) 954-0174
Email: charlotterae@qg.com

SYMPLI - Everywear & Travel

NEON BUDDHA - Sportswear
CAITE/KYLA/LOVE KYLA - Embroidery
NOSTALGIA - Great Price Point



YOUR FACTORY DIRECT SOURCE FOR:

WARNING"

" STICKERS &

PLUSH ANIMALS

“ snow GLoges 1P L

APPAREL J& ©
MAGNETS( \ f"“’on

oc“

PINS

»
.I ¥ N}YIGHAL ‘:’ L 27 &) ! |
& 0 & MUCH MORE!!! SB[
West 1959 We offer & stock over 5,000 products on a year-round basis.
Thank you for the continued business & support!
HAMILTON
-

- - 1
Group:y." ONE SOURCE - ONE SHIPMENT - ONE INVOICE!
NO MINIMUM ORDER, EVER!
ey WANDERLUST 446 892.7342  www.HamiltonGroupLtd.com

WE'LL SEE YOU AT THE SEPTEMBER 2021 BILLINGS MARKET

Booth G21



Exhibitors

Roberts, Brian G13
2828 W Lyndale Ln
Billings MT 59102
Phone: (406) 652-4107
Fax: (406) 652-4107
Email: cateca@bresnan.net

ACCOUTREMENTS - Unique Archie McPnee
MAVERICK/BROOKLYN - Jr. Trendy One Liner &
Licensed T Shirts

EPHEMERA - #1 Funny Magnets, Buttons. Best of
the West. USA

FRED & FRIENDS - Functional Fun Home Acces.
GUT BUSTIN GAMES - Red Neck Life & More
HOBBS & DOBBS/NASSAU - Nostalgic, Trend & Bulk
Candy. Novelties

MEISSENBURG DESIGNS - Montana Made Wood &
Metal Signs. Best of the West. USA

QUOTABLE - Greeting Cards, Magnets, Mugs, Etc.
Made in USA

NOTES & QUERIES - Greeting Cards

30 WATT - Brite Fun Accessories. USA Made
CONTINUUM/FARKEL - Games, Puzzles, Novelties.
USA Made

IMAGE CONNECTION - IKOGNITO - Awesome Maps,
Everything

S R FUNKE CASTINGS - Made in MT Bottle Openers
MIKWRIGHT - Retro - Look Humor Cards. USA Made
SAY CHEESE - Custom Gifts. USA Made

TIM JOYNER - Montana Made Bottle Openers
SMUGGLE YOUR BOOZE - Hide your Flask

BLACK BALL/SCORPIO - Zippo, Incense, Posters,
Lighters, Flask, Tin Signs, Puzzles, Playing Cards,
Shot Glasses

UMLAUT-BROOKLYN - Vintage Looking Gifts, Cards;
with Modern Humor

RIPPLING WATER DESIGNS - MT Made Jewelry
GREAT RIVER ARTS - Vintage MT, WY, & US Maps
on Cards, Blankets & More

DWYER-MASON - Butte Artist Marilyn Mason's Art on
Wrapped Canvas

Sawyer, Kit H13
3804 Palm St
Bozeman MT 59718
Phone: (406) 599-5962
Email: kitsawyer406@gmail.com

LAMO - Footwear
KAVU - Clothing, Hats, Bags & Accessories

Schaefbauer, Ken J13
637 Gamble Oak St
Brighton CO 80601
Cell: (406) 670-5691
Email: kenneth_schaefbauer@vfc.com

WALLS OUTDOOR GOODS
LIBERTY BIBS

Schafer, Gordon S. E12
P O Box 2721
Bismarck ND 58502
Cell: (314) 614-7600
Email: schafer_gordy@yahoo.com
www.coronet-jewelry.com

CORONET JEWELRY - Necklace/Earring Sets,
Bracelets, Watches, Holiday/Special Occasion All
Categories. www.coronet-jewelry.com

R. S. COVENANT - Lifetime Warranty Rings, Jewelry.
rsc@rscovenant.com

MC HANDBAGS (MARC CHANTAL) - Leather and
Veegan Handbags, Wallets
www.mchandbags.com

MADEMOISELLE - Soft Goods. USA Made Fashion
Scarves, Hats, Belts

www.mademoiselleinc.com

CORONET ACCESSORIES - Ponchos, Cover-ups,
Gloves, Scarves, T Shirts, Wallets, Handbags,
Watches, Sunglasses, Readers

VonDeylen, Eric H15
PO Box 162
Hammond WI 54015
Phone: (800) 796-5333
Cell: (715) 977-2397
Fax: (715) 796-5655
Email: e.vondeylen@afshagman.com
www.chorebootcentral.com

QUATRO RUBBER FARM/RANCH FOOTWEAR -
Rubber Boots

REED FOOTWEAR - Rubber Boots

DUNLOP PROTECTIVE FOOTWEAR - Qutdoor
Footwear

WORK LIGHT ULTRALIGHT FOOTWEAR - EVA Boots
BONANZA BOOTS - Leather Boots

TREDS OVERSHOES - Rubber Overshoes



Mark Partridge
Booth #H-18

Closeout pendants

Retail values to $16.00
$2.00 to $3.00
Cash & Carry Only

while supplies last

Closeout earrings
Retail values to $18.00
$.60 to $3.00
Cash & Carry Only

while supplies last

Bracelets

Retail values to $9.00
$1.00 to $2.50
Cash & Carry Only

while supplies last

Crystal Gecko * Dragonfly Silversmiths * Indie Art
Meru * Studio Kubu * Zoe Tobu * Zoo Town Press

Made in Montana cards, jewelry, & coffee mugs
stickers, .925 sterling earrings, keychains

Free shippping on all orders placed at show



Alphabetical Listing of Lines by Category

Best of the West
(Made in MT, WY, ID, ND, SD, CO, UT, WA or OR)

Antler Jasper Knives.........ooevvueinnns McClain, David............... E20
Big Sky Montana Agate ..., McClain, David..... ....E20
Compendilim .....ocvvviserissmiesnnennns Kirk, Cheri ........... ....F18
Cool Water Jewelry ......ccceeevreeenenn Luhman, Gail ... ..E21
Counter CoutUre .....uoovvievivivvneennns Kirk, Cheri ....... ..F18
Daniz DeSIgNZ ...vvevvniieriinsimsansnnnnans Kirk, Cheri ....... ...F18
Daphne Lorma ... msnsanenins Kirk, Cheri ........... ....F18
EPhEMEra....covevrreriiserrrennsesserennns Roberts, Brian...... ....G13
Idaho Opal Jewelry .......ccccveveennee. McClain, David ..........c.... E20
KC Creations.......eeeeveeesiesiesvvenennns Nash, Kim....ccooveivennennns J12
KTF DeSIgNS wvvuvrrereniiessinsimsnnsnnennns Kirk, Cheri ........... ..F18
L&S ArtWOrkS.....vcvvvirerrnennssrsenennns Italiano, Debbie ... ....F15
MAC'S GEMS .evvverierrersereemeeieeenens McClain, David ..... ....E20
Maruca Designs ......vvevvinsivvnnnnennns Berger, Ronna G.. ...G10
Meissenburg Designs.........ccccuvenees Roberts, Brian...... ...G13

Montana Leather Designs ............. Parker, Olive........ ... F10
Montana Life....cccouvuiinns

Montana Silversmiths .... .. 120

Montana Silversmiths .... ... J18
MT Brand Apparel ........coeeeevvneennes F21
MT Wild Life .oeerreeeireee i F18
My Home in Montana .... ...F17
Natures BliSS......ccenriiimnninisinnninns ... F18
Original Montana Sapphires.......... McClain, David................ E20
Posies & SUCh......c.uvvvevueviiinnn, Kirk, Cheri c..ceeeviineninne, F18
PUFFIN o Kirk, Cheri ....... ... F18
Rhonda Stark Designs .........cce..... Levy, Frank...... ...G12
Rhonda Stark Men's Wear............. Levy, Frank......... ...G12
Rippling Water Jewelry.......cccuiunnn. Roberts, Brian ...G13
Shirts NW ..o Kirk, Cheri ........... ....F18
SIlIPINE.ccvvvee e Kirk, Cheri ....... ... F18
Stickers Northwest ........ccceveviiiinnns Kirk, Cheri ....... ....F18
Stonefly Studio .......coeeviverinenninnn, Mazel, Daniel ....... ... F13
TimM JOYNET vvvvvvvvvvrvinrsnssesssannnns Roberts, Brian ...G13
TLS Wallets ...occueeeeriinieicriieeneee O'Donnell, Nancy ........... Gl11
Two Little Fruits.....cooeveviricinnnennne Kirk, Cheri ...ccoeveviinnenne F18
Vazza Jewelry ...cccvenennn, O'Donnell, Nancy . .aG11
Wyoming Traders Buxton, Dave....... e J11
Z00 TOWN Press ..ccevvirvrreririrenneanns Partridge, Mark.............. H18
Coats
Bella Amore.. Earnshaw, Judy ... ....G18
Fox Fire............ Buxton, Dave................. Ji1
Mademoiselle......c.coeeeennn. Schafer, Gordon S..........E12
Orange/Fashion Village................. Gilbert, John J. .....cc..c.... H10
RaiN Caper .....ccvvereevieriinn s Earnshaw, Judy .............
Reina Lee...oovveviviriiiienns Earnshaw, Judy ...
Rhonda Stark Designs ... Levy, Frank..........
Sea & ANChor.....covvevvieriereecene, Earnshaw, Judy .............
Trug BlUE eveee e MclIntyre, Megan............H20
Venario USA .....cccoeeeeeen Levy, Frank ...G12
Wyoming Traders Buxton, Dave..........ceeveee J11
Denim
GG Collections ....cevvveerrrennnierierenens Levy, Frank.....ooouvenuennn G12
[ O = o R Levy, Frank......ccovevuennns G12
Kathy Jolly Collection Jolly, Kathy.......... ....E16
Kimes Ranch Jeans ....... Jarrard, Jeremy.... e J17
Levy, Frank......... ...G12

Levy, Frank.......... ...G12
Elledge, Laurie...............H22
Earnshaw, Judy .............G18
P.B.J. Blues/Sport ......... Eiseman, Howard...........H11
True BIUe ...ovvverriieeeieiee s McIntyre, Megan............H20

Dresses: Junior

Tempo PariS....cccvvevienierieniineinnnenns Gilbert, John 1. .............. H10
Dresses: Large Size

Caite/Kyla/Love Kyla........cceeuunnee Rae, Charlotte............... H23
Crystal Modes.......c.cccvvveeeeinniiinnnne Eiseman, Howard .......... Hi1
Jess & Jane...vinnnnninnennnnen Eiseman, Howard .......... Hi1
Keren Hart........... Elledge, Laurie .............. H22
Neon Buddha........ Rae, Charlotte............... H23
Nostalgia.......c...... Rae, Charlotte............... H23
Parsley & Sage Elledge, Laurie .....ccceueee H22
Reina Lee............. Earnshaw, Judy............. G18
Sea & Anchor-....... Earnshaw, Judy............. G18
Style-Rite......c..... Eiseman, Howard .......... H11
SYMPli e Rae, Charlotte................ H23
Dresses: Missy

Caite/Kyla/Love Kyla.........ccceeeeeeee Rae, Charlotte............... H23
Cherrish..ueeiieeieeien, McIntyre, Megan........... H20
Crystal Modes Eiseman, Howard .......... H1i1
Fashion Cage Elledge, Laurie .....uvveenn. H22
Jess & Jane.......... Eiseman, Howard .......... H11
Keren Hart........... Elledge, Laurie .............. H22
Kleen...ccoeveeenee Berger, Ronna G............ G10
Michael Tyler........ Elledge, Laurie .............. H22
Neon Buddha Rae, Charlotte......c........ H23
N[0 = o - N Rae, Charlotte............... H23
Parsley & Sage.....cveevveviieiiennnnnnns Elledge, Laurie .............. H22
Pure Essence Earnshaw, Judy............. G18
Reina Lee............. Earnshaw, Judy............. G18
Sea & ANChOr ..ovvvev i erenies Earnshaw, Judy ............. G18
Soya Concepts ..ovvvveevveriieisnnnnenees Earnshaw, Judy............. G18
Style Rite.............. Eiseman, Howard .......... H11
Sympli ceeeeeeeiies Rae, Charlotte............... H23
Tempo Paris Gilbert, John 1. .............. H10

Dresses: Petite

Keren Hart .......eeveveeeiiiiiiiiiieenees Elledge, Laurie .............. H22
Parsley & Sage.....cccooviviiiniinnnnne Elledge, Laurie ....cceceuneee H22
Food

Delicae Gourmet......cccceeeevierieneens Italiano, Debbie

Grandpa JOe'S .....cccveevvveeeiinriiinens Italiano, Debbie

Hobbs & Dobbs/Nassau .......ccuees Roberts, Brian .........c.....

Sunflower Foods
Uniguely Gourmet.....

Italiano, Debbie
Italiano, Debbie

Wild Life Cookie.......cevrreeriinrininnnns Drake, David ........cccee.....
Footwear

Abilene Boot CO.......cevvveeriinniiinnns Buxton, Dave .................
Anderson Bean........ccccovveeeeeniinens Adame, Gerald ...............
Bonanza Boots .....c.cvvevviiiiiniiiinnns VonDeylen, Eric

Dunlop Protective Footwear ......... VonDeylen, Eric

GYPSY JAZZ...oovvrirrernneeee e English, Steve .....ccccvven.
Imagine Design.... Italiano, Debbie
Lamo.....cooeeiinines Sawyer, Kit .....oooevivvennnns

English, Steve
Buxton, Dave

Quatro Rubber Farm/Ranch ......... VonDeylen, Eric
Reed FOOIWEAN .....cvvevvervreriereranins VonDeylen, Eric
TOEES cvevveveiricicce e Kohler, John..................
TREDS Overshoes.......coceeveevvnnnnnns VonDeylen, Eric
Twisted X Drechsel, Ted.....cc.cvveveees
Very G, English, Steve ....iiinninns
V-Italia Kohler, John.......c.ccceee.....

Work Light Ultralight Footwear ..... VonDeylen, Eric



Alphabetical Listing of Lines by Category

General

Amethyst Crystals ........cooivvveiininnns McClain, David .........ccuuw. E20
Antler Jasper Knives.......cccceeieiunes McClain, David ............... E20
Blue Marble ......vevveiviiinnninieiinieens Drake, David.... ..F14
Design Works ......coccevveeineeseniineens Kirk, Cheri .... .F18
Education Outdoors........cvvererninnnes Kirk, Cheri ... .F18
Eurographics........coveeeeeiieerncnnnenns Drake, David. .F14
Floss & ROCK....uuvieiiiisnnienninicninnenns Drake, David. .F14
Hogwild......ccvmiininniiiiiiinniieens Drake, David.

Hot Focus......

KC Creations.....

Masterpieces......cccveveninrivreeennnnnnns

My Audio Pet....cvviiniiiiiiiiiiiinn,

Noteworthy Press.
Primitive ArtiSans ......ccevevenieninnnens Kirk, Cheri ..covcvveniiiiinnnns F18
Project Genius ........ccvvvenniiicninnnens Drake, David............c..... F14
Puka Creations........cccevveveeeceniinees Drake, David.... .F14
Smuggle Your BoOZe .....ouvvierininn Roberts, Brian.. .G13
Star Images International............. Bianchi, Bab .... ... E15
Stone Carved Critters .....cvevevvnenes McClain, David. .....E20
WW NOMON ... Kirk, Cheri ....ceeeeeeeernnnnnn. F18
Gifts & Collectibles

30 Watt...oo v Roberts, Brian................ G13
ACCOULTEMENLS...cvveeerieeiieeee e Roberts, Brian................ G13
Alice's Cottage ...ovvvvnnnnnniiienininn Italiano, Debbie .. .F15
Amethyst Crystals ......cccovvceeerrnnenn. McClain, David .... .E20
= L o Drake, David.... .F14
Big Sky Montana Agate ................ McClain, David . .E20
Black Ball/SCOrpio vuvvveviniirerivsnrinias Roberts, Brian.. .G13
Catstudio.....eeervreeeeriieeee e Kirk, Cheri . .F18
Channel Craft......cccoonvnniinninnnns Kirk, Cheri . .F18
Chirpy TOP...vveeriineiniries i Kirk, Cheri . ... F18
Compendium .....ueeeviveeeeiieeennnnens Kirk, Cheri ....c.cecveeeieeenne F18
Continuum/Farkel ...cuvvvvveeeienennennns Roberts, Brian................ G13
Cool Water Jewelry . Luhman, Gail ...
Couner At Kirk, Cheri vuuvvvervreernnnnnns F18
Counter COUtUre .uvvmrmiriiniineeeeeenens Kirk, Cheri...ccooeveveereennnn. F18
Delicae Gourmet .......c.cccveveevrnenns Italiano, Debbie .. .F15
Design Imports.......cccvvevneeieiiineens Italiano, Debbie .. .F15
DLL . uurreeeeeriirreen e cecrnne e e eenneens [taliano, Debbie .............F15
DwWyer-Mason .......ccceevveeivevieninnnnns Roberts, Brian..... .....G13
Education Outdoors......cceceevevinneens Kirk, Cheri ....... ... F18
Ephemera......ccccoeviniiiiiniiiiicinnenns Roberts, Brian.. .G13
FIAtYZ cvveeeeeeeeee e Italiano, Debbie ..

Fortune Products ........ccccvvvvevinnnns Roberts, Brian.....
Fresh Cut Paper.....ccccccvvveiicinnnnns Kirk, Cheri....cooeivieniennn.
FrNGe .ooveiiiiiiiiiieeeieereeeeeee s Kirk, Cheri......oooeveerinnnnn.
Greenhome.... Italiano, Debbie ..
Gurgle Pots.....cooeeeviieeenieeee e Kirk, Cheri ....ccocveeeieeenne
Gut Bustin Games..........ceveveeeenenens Roberts, Brian................
Hobbs & Dobbs/Nassa

Idaho Opal Jewlery .....ccovveveeeenenns

Image Connection - Ikognito ........Roberts, Brian.....

Imagine Design......ccceveeviieiiennnennns Italiano, Debbie ..

Jackson PacifiC......ceeerereereeieieinennns Heupel, Casey.....

K.S. Anter....ovveeveeececiiieie s Filler, Kevin .....

KC Creations......uuevvevvvveennensesnnnnens Nash, Kim.....

Kikkerland .......ccceveveeviiiinineceinnnes Kirk, Cheri .
KTF DESIGNS ovvvivievireirieeierieeennenas Kirk, Cheri....coooevieiinnnne
L&S ArtWOrkS.....vveveeeeeeeeieinieeinenes Italiano, Debbie

LUCY LUt Kirk, Cheri .......... ... F18
Mac's GEMS ...ccvvvvevieviiiiiiiiiieiiienes McClain, David. .....E20
Mary Lake Thompson ......ccccceueeenes Kirk, Cheri.... .F18
Meissenburg DesignS......uerisuriins Roberts, Brian.. wnG13
MiIkwright .evienii Roberts, Brian.. ....G13
Montana Leather Designs.............. Parker, Qlive... .F10
Montana Life.....cccceeevieiiniiiciininnns Kirk, Cheri .... .F18
Montana Prairie Treasures............ Atwell, Russ.. .....F11
Mountaineers Books.......cccceeeeeeees Kirk, Cheri....cooevevieeiennn, F18

Gifts & Collectibles, Continued

MT Wild Life...ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnees Kirk, Cheri...ccccoviviiiiennnnns

My Home In Montana........cccccee.... Haas, Tammy..........ccceeee
Notes & Queries .......... ... Roberts, Brian..

OO0lY e ...Kirk, Cheri........

Original Montana Sapphires. McClain, David .

Paddy WaX........ccceveeueeen. Kirk, Cheri........

Paper Products......... Kirk, Cheri

Park Designs............ Kirk, Cheri..

Polar Magnetics........ ... Italiano, Debbie

Poor BoY......cceevvvrnene ... Italiano, Debbie

Poppin Paper......cocccveveiviveeeninnnnns Italiano, Debbie

Posies & SUCh .ovvviiinieierirrennnins Kirk, Cheri...ccciviiiinierennns
Quotable ...Roberts, Brian..

Relatively FUNNY c.oviveiiiiiicneens Italiano, Debbie

RoSE Lady......coovuveenverernieien s Italiano, Debbie

Roslyn Décor............ ... Italiano, Debbie

SR FUNke...coovernnnnens ...Roberts, Brian..

Santa's Workshop..... ... Italiano, Debbie

Say Cheese.............. ...Roberts, Brian..

Sea Lark .....cevveveeeennn ... Italiano, Debbie

Selbrae House.......... ...Kirk, Cheri.....
Shupaca.....ccceeeeeunne ... Italiano, Debbie

SiliPINt <veeeeeeer e ... Kirk, Cheri........

SIVEr TreE .uvuuiiisiisrssssssasnsanes Italiano, Debbie

Special T Imports .....eeeevvvevenieninns Italiano, Debbie

Standing Stocking........u. ... Italiano, Debbie

Star Images International Bianchi, Bob.....

Stickers Northwest....... ...Kirk, Cheri.....

Stone Carved Critters... ...McClain, David .

Stonefly Studio............ ...Mazel, Daniel....

Talla Imports............ ... Italiano, Debbie
TangiCo....uvveueeeeennninnnns ... Italiano, Debbie

The Hamilton Group .... ...Hamilton, Gary.
The Prairie Schooner ..........cccceeeen. Heupel, Casey .........c.....
Tim JOYNEr ..o Raberts, Brian...............
TLS Wallets ...O'Donnell, Nancy.
True South Puzzles..........cccoeeuneee Kirk, Cheri.....coccvvveecnene
Two Little Fruits ....ccoooveviiiiiniiennns Kirk, Cheri...ccccoviiiiiieininns
Two Lumps of Sugar.... ... Italiano, Debbie .
Umlaut - Brooklyn........ ...Roberts, Brian..

Uniquely Gourmet..... ... Italiano, Debbie

Upper Lake .....cc.c..... ...Kirk, Cheri...........

Vazza Jewelry........... ...0'Donnell, Nancy...........

Ver Lens, INC.....cceee. ...Kadrmas, Leonard ......... El1
Walton Woods.......... ... Italiano, Debbie... .F15
WCT. oo ... Flaherty, Mike .. .J10
WHIMSIES ....ovvveriiieier e eeeaens Kirk, Cheri...ccccveiiiiiiernnnns F18
Whiskey River Soap CO. ..cccveveernn Kirk, Cheri......cccovuveeernnnns F18
Z00 TOWN Press.......ccoonuvmvmnnunnnnns Partridge, Mark ............. H18

Gloves & MIttens

Coronet Accessories Schafer, Gordon S. ........ E12

ILI New YorK......c..... ...Berger, Ronna G.. G10
Mademoiselle ........... ...Schafer, Gordon S E12
MyWallit.....courinsverens ...Berger, Ronna G.. G10
Rain Caper......cceeen. ...Earnshaw, Judy... G18
Shupaca......oureerennnees ... Italiano, Debbie .F15
WOOIK .. e Kirk, Cheri....cccoverrinennnnns F18

Home Accessories

Alice's Cottage......covevuurneerieriinnns Italiano, Debbie.............. F15
Amethyst Crystals.......ccovvvivinennns McClain, David .............. E20
Catstudio ...covvveriivnen Kirk, Cheri........ F18

Chandler 4 Corners... Kirk, Cheri .F18
Couner Art......ooeuune Kirk, Cheri .F18
Counter Couture....... ...Kirk, Cheri..... .F18
Design Imports......... ... Italiano, Debbie .F15
[ ... Italiano, Debbie F15

DWYEr-MasoN ....cvveeervreereneressnnnns Roberts, Brian............... G13



Alphabetical Listing of Lines by Category

Home Accessories, Continued

FIBLYZ et Italiano, Debbie. ............. F15
Fred & Friends.... ...Roberts, Brian..........c..... G13
Fringe .....coevveeens Kirk, Cheri .uuuiiiiiiinennn. F18
Greenhome.....cccvveveeeevieeeees e Italiano, Debbie ............. F15
Gurgle Pots.......coceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, Kirk, Cheri ....coeeeeennnnnnns F18
Himalayan Candles. ...Kirk, Cheri

Imagine Design.......ccceunieriiinnnennnn Italiano, Debbie ............. F15
K.S. Antler ..o Filler, Kevin ....cccoocvveenee. J14
KC Creations.... ...Nash, Kim....

Kikkerland .......... Kirk, Cheri

Maggies Organics... Berger, Ronna G

Mary Lake Thompson ..Kirk, Cheri

Mayberry Rugs....... ...Kirk, Cheri ...

Montana Life........veeierevevvnninnnenns Kirk, Cheri ......cviiiveenennnns F18
Montana Prairie Treasures............ Atwell, RUSS.......covvvennnn. F11
Mouse Rug ...Kirk, Cheri

My Home in Montana ......ccoueuuens Haas, Tammy ....cevvevenns

My WOrd ..ooveiiiiiieen e Kirk, Cheri .....vcveveeeeeinnns
Noteworthy Press ..Kirk, Cheri

Paper Products ...

Park Designs.... ...Kirk, Cheri .....
Poor BOY ..ueveereens ...Italiano, Debbie .
Primitive Artisans ... ...Kirk, Cheri ............
Relatively FUNNy .......evvevieeinniniennns Italiano, Debbie
ROSIYN DECON ...cvveeeeeerciveenceeeenns Italiano, Debbie

Santa's Workshop ...Italiano, Debbie ....

Selbrae HoUSE ......cevvvvivieierininnennns Kirk, Cheri ...cooeevivnnnnnnns
ShUPACE ....eeeevrie e Italiano, Debbie
Silipint............. ...Kirk, Cheri ............

Silver Tree.......... ...Italiano, Debbie ....

Special T Imports... ...Italiano, Debbie ....

SPlit P eveevreivieeeen, Kirk, Cheri ............

Standing Stocking ...Italiano, Debbie ....

Talla IMports.....ceceevemiveeiinieeinennns Italiano, Debbie

The Prairie Schooner .......ccccouvuins Heupel, Casey......cccvenn.
Two Lumps of Sugar . ...Italiano, Debbie .

Upper Lake.....coveveinennninninnneennn, Kirk, Cheri ...covviiiienneenn. F18
Western Trading Blankets............. Levy, Frank........cceeeevennn G12
Hosiery

Bigfoot Sock Co. ..vcevveverrinniiniiennnns Drake, David..................
Coffee Shoppe..... ...Italiano, Debbie ....

Cool Socks/Odd Socks... ...Kirk, Cheri ............

Maggies Organics...... ...Berger, Ronna G. ..

000h GEEZ ...vveviviiiviiiiiiiiee i, Kirk, Cheri ...uvciiiiiiiiinnnns
0zone SOCKS.....ovvvier v Berger, Ronna G. ...........G10
World's Softest SOCKS ....vuvviirerienns Kirk, Cheri .....covvvrerernnnees F18
Infant’s & Children’s

Channel Craft... Kirk, Cheri ...ucvcviiiiieiinnnns F18
Compendium ......... ..Kirk, Cheri ...cooeeveriirnanns F18
Cool Water Jewelry ..Luhman, Gail ........ccoueee. E21
Education Outdoors.........ccerveeeenne Kirk, Cheri .....cccevrvvennnee. F18
FOX Fir€.civvuiiieiiiieninns Buxton, Dave........c........ Ji1
Montana Life.... ...Kirk, Cheri

OO0lY covevieeir e Kirk, Cheri

Pocono BOOES.....uuuvevieiivivninnnniinnnns Buxton, Dave.........ccevves J11
Wyoming Traders......coeeeeeviuveennn Buxton, Dave.......ccceueene Ji1
Intimate/Lingerie

Hanky Panky. Mclntyre, Megan............ H20
[V - T ..MclIntyre, Megan............ H20
Western Trading Blankets Levy, FranK.........cceuneenn. G12

Jewelry/Accessories
Baggallini.........cvveveerininniniiniiinnnn. Kirk, Cheri.......ccuvvevueeennes F18

Big Sky Montana Agate .... McClain, David .............. E20
Blue Planet Eyewear .... o Kirk, Cheriuiiiiicinnnn, F18
Chloe & LEX ..vuvvuevveernmrmrnmrnnnennnnnns Kirk, Cheri.......cvevreruennnnns F18
Colorado Lazer ......ccceevevicivnneennns Buxton, Dave ........c..c.ce... Ji1
Cool and Interesting .... Kirk, Cheri

Cool Water Jewelry......cucvvvnnieinnns Luhman, Gail.....ccoeeeieenns E21
Coronet ACCeSSOries.....cuummiiaian Schafer, Gordon S. ........ E12
Coronet Jewelry & Accessories ..... Schafer, Gordon S. ........ E12
Crystal Gecko ....uvvvrerimrerrnrurnennnnnns Partridge, Mark ............. H18
Daniz Designs ... wn Kirk, Cherininieeiiees F18
Daphne Lorna ...... v Kirk, Cheriviviiiiniiienn, F18
Dragonfly Silversmiths . .... Partridge, Mark ............. H18
Frost Hats coovmssimsiiomiismsieivenise Berger, Ronna G............ G10
Gem-Dandy........ccoivvininnniinniinnnn Drechsel, Ted......ccoceennen H17
Gilton Company.... .... Buxton, Dave

Idaho Opal Jewelry...cccoocviiiiiinnnn, McClain, David .....ccoveeee E20
ILI New YOrK.....ocvvveieeeereeeeennnnnnens Berger, Ronna G............ G10
Indie Art..cocevevnneenns ... Partridge, Mark ............. H18

Kathy Jolly Collection ... Jolly, Kathy .........
Mac's Gems.... .... McClain, David
Mademoiselle .... ... Schafer, Gordon S. ........ E12
Maggies Organics . ... Berger, Ronna G............ G10
Maruca DesignS......ccuvvevereeniriennnn. Berger, Ronna G............ G10
MC (Marc Chantal) Handbags....... Schafer, Gordon S. ........ E12
[ 1 Partridge, Mark .............
Montana Leather Designs............. Parker, Olive ......cvuveeeennns
Montana Silversmiths................... Alves, Ed.......ccceevnierrnnes
Montana Silversmiths... .... Jakeway, TraviS..............

... Berger, Ronna G............

McClain, David ....

v Kirk, Cheriuvnniiiiiiiniininnn,

... Schafer, Gordon S. ........ E12
Rippling Water Jewelry ................ Roberts, Brian............... G13
Star Images International ............ Bianchi, Bob......cccceeeenns E15
Studio Kubu ... Partridge, Mark ............. H18
TLS Wallets O'Donnell, Nancy........... G11
Vazza Jewelr....ooceveviveeeveniiieenenns O'Donnell, Nancy........... G11
Ver Lens, Inc........ .... Kadrmas, Leonard ......... E1l1l
V-Italia Handbags.... ... Kohler, John......ccccoeven. H12
Worlds Softest Socks ... v Kirk, Cherinuiniieniciies F18
Wyoming Traders.... ... Buxton, Dave ............cous Ji1
o TS e o 1V [ Partridge, Mark ............. H18
Made in the USA
30 Watt v, Roberts, Brian .......ccoc... G13
Abilene BoOot......ccceveviveeeienicneeeees Buxton, Dave ........c.eee.e.. J11
Alice's Cottage...... .... Italiano, Debbie.............. F15
Blue Planet Eyewear v Kirk, Cheri.ouinieiiiiieiennnns F18
Charlie 1 Horse.. ... Epstein, Gary .........ccceeeet J21
Compendium........ e Kirk, Cheri i, F18
Continuum/Farkel . ... Roberts, Brian ............... G13
Counter Couture... v Kirk, Cheri..ooveevieeieieneenns F18
Daniz Designs .. v Kirk, Cheri..uoveeiieeeeeeneens F18
Daphne Lorna ... o Kirk, Cheri.niiiiiiieens F18
Delicae Gourmet....veveeerrererrnnnennns Italiano, Debbi€.....c.cv.... F15
Dr. Squatch.......cceeevieieieeieee s Kirk, Cheri.......cueeveruennnnns
Ephemera .... Roberts, Brian
Imagine Design .......cccceereveeeaveeenns Italiano, Debbie..............
JesS & JANE..cvvvverreerireren e Eiseman, Howard
Jupee ....cocuuen ... Earnshaw, Judy .............

KC Creations .. ...Nash, Kim...........

KFT Designs...... .... Kirk, Cheri........

L&S Artworks .... .... Italiano, Debbie...
Liberty Wear ..... e LEVY, FranK..veeeeenenns
Maruca Designs......ccveeveeeeneiienenn. Berger, Ronna G............
Mary Lake Thompson......cccccceeenn. Kirk, Cheri

Mayberry Rugs .... Kirk, Cheri
Meissenburg Designs .......ceeeeieinnns Roberts, Brian




Alphabetical Listing of Lines by Category

Made in the USA. Continued

MIKWHGht ovveer e Roberts, Brian.........c...... G13
Montana Life.....ovevvivnnnnnnnnsnnen Kirk, Cheri voovvvvevrnnnnnnnnns
MT Wild Life .oooeeeeeeerevcnienennnnes Kirk, Cheri cccceeeeevnnnennnnns
My Word . .

Natures Bliss

North Woods Animal Treats.......... Kirk, Cheri .....ccceeviveeecnnes
Noteworthy Press ..Kirk, Cheri ...... .
(][] 5T T Kirk, Cheri .........

Poor Boy .......... Italiano, Debbie

Posies & Such... ..Kirk, Cheri .........

Prairie COtton.......cccevvcnnrenes ..Elledge, Laurie... .
Prairie Mountain Screening........... Heupel, Casey.......ccccuuee
Quotable ..o Roberts, Brian................
Rare Essence. ..Kirk, Cheri .
Reina Lee ..iinniniinvinnnnennnennns Earnshaw, Judy .......cc.... G18
Relatively FUnny .......ccoooveninnnnnne Italiano, Debbie ............. F15
Resistol Hats ..Epstein, Gary .
Rose Lady ........ Italiano, Debbie

Roslyn Décor .Italiano, Debbie

Santa's Workshop ..Italiano, Debbie .

Say Cheese......cccceeveerennnne ..Roberts, Brian....

Sea & Anchor.... ..Earnshaw, Judy .

Sea Lark........ .Italiano, Debbie .

Shirts NW ..o Kirk, Cheti .........
Sonoma Lavender Kirk, Cheri ....covevvnvnenennns
Stetson Hat ..uvvveevivviviciieiinin Epstein, Gary

Stetson Outdoor .............. ..Epstein, Gary

Stickers Northwest........... Kirk, Cheri .........
Style-Rite ....ooovevveiniiiiinns Eiseman, Howard
Sunflower Foods .............. .Italiano, Debbie

Surtan USA......ceuvimrveninnens ..Buxton, Dave.....
TANGICO vvvevrrerenreersrreeessreeesneenns Italiano, Debbie

The Hamilton Group......cccccceviivnees Hamilton, Gary...............
TLS Wallets ..O'Donnell, Nancy .
Treat Planet.....ccocveivniiniinneneninnns Kirk, Cheri vuvvvvvrrirsiererans
Two Little FruitS...vvvvcvneeeccisiienns Kirk, Cheri ..cuuveeeicineennn,
Uniquely Gourmet .Italiano, Debbie . .
Upper Lake.......oovnneiennns Kirk, Cheri ..o
Vazza Jewlery ....coocveeenne ..0'Donnell, Nancy ...

Vine Street ....... ..McIntyre, Megan....
Whimsies.... ..Kirk, Cheri ......... .
o TN Ko o LU Partridge, Mark..............

Z00 TOWN Press .uuvveeeeiiiineeninnnnnnn. Partridge, Mark..............

Men’s & Boy's

Ablene Boot Co. ....ceveveeneen Buxton, Dave

Charlie 1 Horse.....cuvivienes Epstein, Gary

Counter Couture .............. Kirk, Cheri ......

Education Qutdoors Kirk, Cheri ......

FOX Fire.ooviiiiiiicniniiniinnnns ..Buxton, Dave.....

Gilton Company ........c...... ..Buxton, Dave..... .
Hooey Brands.......cooovenninnennnnnnnnns Alves, Ed...ocvveriininiininnns
Kikkerland ........cooocevvnieeiieneniiees Kirk, Cheri ..c.oveeviiineeenn.
Liberty Bibs ..Schaefbauer, Ken... .
OliVINA. e, Kirk, Cheri ....uvvviviiiieiennns F18
Pure ESSeNnce........covevrvnennnnnnnees Earnshaw, Judy ............. G18
Resistol Hats......ooveeevinninnnns Epstein, Gary JJ21

Rhonda Stark Men's Wear....
Star Images International....
Stetson Hat ....ooevveveeveeeenenn.

.-Bianchi, Bob ...
..Epstein, Gary.....

Stetson Outdoor .............. ..Epstein, Gary..... .
Surtan USA.....oovieiiiienrreveninins Buxton, Dave.......cceveees
TLS Wallets ..ooeceeieiiiiiiiieecieens O'Donnell, Nancy

Walls Outdoor Goods ..Schaefbauer, Ken... .
Wyoming Traders.....cocemeninneennns Buxton, Dave.......cceveees

Packaging Supplies/Fixtures

Amethyst Crystals.........cccovuvernns McClain, David .............. E20
Berwick Ribbon & BOwS ............... Flaherty, Mike

BOXit COrP.ccerieiiieriee e Flaherty, Mike
Econoco.... .... Flaherty, Mike ..

Gift Wrap .ovoovvernnnneninnnieennnen Flaherty, Mike

Great Falls Paper & Supply Co...... Flaherty, Mike

Im-Press Label ......c..ceceveeeen.. .... Flaherty, Mike ..

Indiana Ribbon............ .... Flaherty, Mike ..

Poly-Pak .......ccceeeuunee. .... Flaherty, Mike ..

Western Packaging ... Flaherty, Mike ..
Wrapture TiSSUE ....evveeeerrrreeasnenn. Flaherty, Mike

Pet Supplies

North Woods Animal Treats.......... Kirk, Cheri...c.ccoveevieiiiennns
Tall TalS .., Kirk, Cheri.....cccooevnneennnn,
Treat Planet ......ccooeeee. ...Kirk, Cheri........

Walton Woods Italiano, Debbie

Recreational & Activewear

Coffee Shoppe.....cccovieniiiinnnen, Italiano, Debbie

KaVU.oiee e eeeeee .... Sawyer, Kit ......

Marushka .... Earnshaw, Judy
Stetson OUtdOOr ..veveeeeeecuieeereenn. Epstein, Gary ....cccoceveeunes
Wyoming Traders........cccceuvvennnenn. Buxton, Dave ........ccoceuees
Saddles & Tack

Lone Star ROPES ....ceveeevvnnenvnnnnnes Adame, Gerald ............... J19

Soap, Lotions, & Bath Products

Dr. SQUAtCh....eeee e Kirk, Cheri......cocvvrerennns F18
Montana Prairie Treasures............ Atwell, RUSS .....occuvveennnn, F11
Natures BliSS ....coevivererivininieiineninns Kirk, Cheri...ccooovierirrinnnnns
Olivina Kirk, Cheri.. .
Rare ESSance ...ovevvvvverennsniisnnnenenns Kirk, Cheri..uovuieiiererernennns

Sonoma Lavender........cccvvveeeennns Kirk, Cheri...ccoccvvcviveennnn.
Walton Woods .... Italiano, Debbie .
Whiskey River Soap Co. ......ccuuenn. Kirk, Cheri....cccoovinininnn,
Social Occasion & Bridal

Big Sky Montana Agate McClain, David .............. E20
Idaho Opal Jewlery......... .... McClain, David . E20
Mac's GEMS....ccvvvvrrrvensnenss .... McClain, David . .. E20
Original Montana Sapphires.......... McClain, David .............. E20
Ver Lens, INC..coeeeveeneicciiniienennnnnns Kadrmas, Leonard ......... E11
Souvenir T-Shirts

Coronet ACCESSONES....uuuiririereenens Schafer, Gordon S. ........
Counter Couture.......... Kirk, Cheri...........

Marushka.........coeeeeenne .... Earnshaw, Judy
Maverick/Brooklyn ....... .... Roberts, Brian..

Montana Life......c.ccveeen. ....Kirk, Cheri........ .
Montana Prairie Treasures............ Atwell, RUSS ....coveriiiinnnnn,
MT Brand Apparel........cccovveeneenn. Jordan, Wendy ...............
Prairie Mountain Screening. ... Heupel, Casey ..

Shirts NW ..o Kirk, Cheri.....cccoocviieeennn.
The Hamilton Group ......ccovuvvinane Hamilton, Gary ..............
200 TOWN PreSS..uuiiiiiiieinnniininiins Partridge, Mark
Souvenirs

Amethyst Crystals......oonnnnnnnan McClain, David ..............

...McClain, David .

Antler Jasper Knives .... .
... McClain, David .

Big Sky Montana Agate...

Black Ball/Scorpio........... .... Roberts, Brian.. .
Cool Water Jewelry.....cccovvveerennnne Luhman, Gail........c..c.....
Couner Art....oovvvnrerininnnneennonn, Kirk, Cheri...ccocoveinneennn,
Counter Couture.......... ....Kirk, Cheri........ .
Crystal Gecko .....uvverenie ... Partridge, Mark
Education Outdoors Kirk, Cheri...cocoeiiiieninnnnan.




Alphabetical Listing of Lines by Category

Souvenirs, Continued
Great River ArtS.....ccvvvvvviiiiiiinninns
Idaho Opal Jewelry .....ccoeveeen.
Image Connection - Ikognito ..
Jackson Pacific
KC Creations.......

KTF Designs .......

L&S Artworks......

Mac's GEMS ...vvvveevrrmriniennnas .
Mary Lake Thompson .......ccceeeveees
Meissenburg Designs........ccccccueeenes
Montana Prairie Treasures...
MT Brand Apparel
MT Wild Life ..........
My Home in Montana ..........
Natures Bliss........c.ccoeeeeeenne.
Noteworthy Press.....cccuven.
Original Montana Sapphires..........
Polar Magnetics ..........oouuee. ..Italiano, Debbie ..
Primitive Artisians ............... ..Kirk, Cheri ..........
Rippling Water Jewelry........ - ian.....
Rose Lady .......coceevrinninnnnnn. LItali i

Selbrae HOUSE .....ucvevieniinnnns
SilipINt..eceeieerieieeieri
Stickers Northwest ..............
Stone Carved Critters .......... .
Stonefly Studio ...uuveeeieicinnes . iel......
TaNGICO ...vvveeeier e
The Hamilton Group..........ccoeeueeee.
The Prairie Schooner........... .
TLS Wallets ...............
Tourist Courts.....
Upper Lake.........
Vazza Jewelry.....
Whimsies............
Zoo Town Press..

::Partridge, Mark...

Sportswear: Junior

Cherrish .......cuue. ..McIntyre, Megan....

GG Collections .... ..Levy, Frank.........

GG Jeans............ ..Lewy, Frank.........
JUPEE ..ttt Earnshaw, Judy .............
L. HamricK...oooevveevveiieceeeeeevenins Levy, Frank......c.ccocevuunes
Orange/Fashion Village ..Gilbert, John J. ...
Tempo Paris ......cooevnneeennnns ..Gilbert, John J. ...
Variations ........vvveeveeineiininiiinnnnns MclIntyre, Megan

Vine Street ....ovvvvennininiinnn Mclntyre, Megan............ H20
Sportswear: Large Size

Cherrish ..uuuiiiiniiin McIntyre, Megan............
Crystal Modes ..Eiseman, Howard...

Jess & Jane v Eiseman, Howard

Keren Hart......ccooeniiiinniinncniciinnnen Elledge, Laurie...............
Kleen ..Berger, Ronna G.

LINKS .Levy, Frank.........

N Touch Levy, Frank......cccceevunnns
NYDJ Earnshaw, Judy .............
Orange/Fashion Village ..Gilbert, John 1. ...
Parsley & Sage........oovvvevnnnn, ..Elledge, Laurie....

Pure Essence...... ..Earnshaw, Judy .....
Reina Lee........... ..Earnshaw, Judy .....

Sea & Anchor...... ..Earnshaw, Judy ..
Southern Lady .... ..Levy, Frank............
Style-Rite ........... ..Eiseman, Howard...
Tempo Paris ....... ..Gilbert, John J. ......
True Blue ........... ..McIntyre, Megan....
Variations ........... ..Mclntyre, Megan....
Venario USA ....... ..Levy, Frank.........

Vine Street ..oviieiinniiin Mclntyre, Megan............

Sportswear: Missy

Ashley's Clothing Designs............. Manwani, Vin .......

Bella AMore ......cccccevveviineinninnns Earnshaw, Judy....
Caite/Kyla/Love Kyla ......Rag, Charlotte......
Cherrish.....cccceeeeunns ..... McIntyre, Megan

Crystal Modes....... ...... Eiseman, Howard ....
Fashion Cage ....... ...... Elledge, Laurie .....

GG Collections....... veeeeeenn LEVY, Frank.......
GG JBANS ..uvvuvrenininrnnssrnnnansanes Levy, Frank......cccoeveveens
Henrietta Steffensen.........c.cccceee. Berger, Ronna G............
Inca Cottons ........... .....Levy, Frank..........

Jess & Jane.......... ..... Eiseman, Howard .
Jopee .....ovvees veeeenenn. EG@rNShaw, Judy....
Kathy Jolly Collection ..........ccceunees Jolly, Kathy ..........
Keren Hart.............. ......Elledge, Laurie .....
Kleen .....covvveerrennns ...... Berger, Ronna G...

L. Hamrick ........... veveeenens LEVY, Frank..........
[ Levy, Frank..........
Lisette .uvvuveeee e Berger, Ronna G...
Maggies Organics . ... Berger, Ronna G...
Marushka............. ..... Earnshaw, Judy....
Michael Tyler........ ...... Elledge, Laurie .....

N Touch.....ceeveeenns s LEVY, Frank..........

Neon Buddha........ <eveeeeen. Rag, Charlotte...
Nostalgia........ovvvrveenienineinnn, Rae, Charlotte.......
NYDJ i Earnshaw, Judy....
Orange/Fashion Village e Gilbert, John 3. ...
P.B.J. Blues/Sport.......cccecveeerreunens Eiseman, Howard

Paper Label.......cocveivvrrinineerinnens Berger, Ronna G............
Parsley & Sage..... ......Elledge, Laurie ..... .
Peruvian Perfection.. «ooee. LeVy, Frank..........
Prairie Cotton.......... . Elledge, Laurie ...

Pure Essence......cocceviininniinninninns Earnshaw, Judy....

Raffi Cotton & Cashmere.............. Berger, Ronna G...

Earnshaw, Judy....
...Earnshaw, Judy....

Rain Caper
Reina Lee....

Sea & Anchor ....... ......Earnshaw, Judy....
Southern Lady .....Levy, Frank..........
Soya Concepts ... E@rnshaw, Judy....
Style-Rite ...... Eiseman, Howard ....
Sympli cceeevvinienens ...Rae, Charlotte.......
Tempo Paris......... Gilbert, John 1. .....
True BlUB...ceeeeeeveeveeeeeeveeeeveee e McIntyre, Megan
VariationS......ceeeveevieeiiiieieiiienieennes McIntyre, Megan
Venario USA veveeenns LEVY, Frank..........
Vine Street.....vvvviiiinvieinrinnninninns McIntyre, Megan

Sportswear: Petite

Levy, Frank ......cccovvenenne
...Earnshaw, Judy....
Levy, Frank ........ccceeeen.
Western
Abilene Boot CO.....veeveverivrernnnannns Buxton, Dave ..........ccc....
Anderson Bean Boots... ...Adame, Gerald .....
Antler Jasper Knives McClain, David ..............
Atwood Hats ...covveeveeviiiieee s Adame, Gerald ...............
Big Sky Montana Agate... ......McClain, David ..... .E20
Charlie 1 Horse............ ..... Epstein, Gary .... .J21
Fox Fire .cccoeevinenenne .eeemenen. Buxton, Dave ... L J11
Gem-Dandy........cococernnnnennninnnnns Drechsel, Ted.... .H17
Gilton Company.... ...... Buxton, Dave .... LIl
Hooey Brands.......... ......Alves, Ed........... ..J20
Idaho Opal Jewelry.. vevrerenn. McClain, David ..... .. E20
Inca Cottons ..vevueerevivevririeeeneees Levy, Frank....... .G12
K.S. Antler ........... ... Filler, Kevin.... .J14
KC Creations............ ......Nash, Kim............ LJ12
Kimes Ranch Jeans.. e Jarrard, Jeremy ...l J17
Liberty Wear .....ccoceeviniiiiniinninnnns Levy, Frank ......cccceveeienne G12



Alphabetical Listing of Lines by Category

Western, Continued Western, Continued

MacC's GEMS ....ccevveviiiriniiiiiieieiieenns McClain, David............... E20 Santa's Workshop........ccccevvieennn, Italiano, Debbie.............. F15
Mary Lake Thompson........cccevenias Kirk, Cheri ......cooieininiiians F18 Stetson Hat......ccoivinniiniiiiiiinins Epstein, Gary .....ccoeviines J21
Montana Silversmiths .........cccveeeens Alves, Ed.....ccovvrnrnnnnnnnes J20 Surtan USA ... Buxton, Dave .........eeeunee J11
Montana Silversmiths ..........ccoeeeee. Jakeway, Travis ...cccouuuns J18 TLS WalletS....ccovvvviivieiinieiiiiiiiennns O'Donnell, Nancy.....cuu.. G11
Original Montana Sapphires .......... McClain, David............... E20  True BlUE....cocoerrciiicriieeceecnee Mclntyre, Megan ........... H20
Peruvian Perfection .........ccvconuvennns Levy, Frank........ccceeveennnn G12 Twisted X..oovvvvvvevieniniennns Drechsel, Ted........cceuueee H17
Pocono Boots........cceeveeee Buxton, Dave........cccc.... Ji1 Ver Lens, Inc Kadrmas, Leonard ......... El1
Resistol Apparel............. Adame, Gerald............... J19 Walls Outdoor Goods.........cceee.e. Schaefbauer, Ken........... J13
Resistol Hats..........c.cceeuen. Epstein, Gary.....cccceeeennnn J21 Western Trading Blankets ............ Levy, Frank........cccoeevnee G12
Rhonda Stark Designs ........ccccueueee Levy, Frank........cccocenues G12 Wyoming Traders........ccecevvveeenen. Buxton, Dave .........oceueee. J11
Rhonda Stark Men's Wear............. Levy, Frank......coccverinanns G12 Your Country Fragrance........ccuu. Adame, Gerald ............... J19
ROSIYN DBCON ..vevvveivviecereicrresinenans Italiano, Debbie ............. F15

FUTURE Dates of the Billings Market Association
Exhibiting at the Expo Center of MetraPark:

January 27, 28, 29, 2022
September 16, 17, 18, 2022

MONTANA

SAPPHIRE YOGO AGATE

GARNET AMETHVST SMOLY
QUARTZ  CRYSTALS

MISSOULA MACSGEMS@AOL.COM MONTANA

Booth E20




Billings Market Association Wember

NIGHTLY RATE $95 Nz

Boothilllnn.com 1-866-266-8445

tax

(.

Award-winning customer service & consistently rated

in the top three hotels in Billings (TripAdvisor)

Complimentary shuttle to & from
Billings Market Venue & Airport

Keurig coffee machine, fridge,
& microwave in every room

Breakfast
Fresh baked cookies & beverages

Indoor pool & 2 hot tubs with
extended hours for Market Guests!

Complimentary WIFI



PRSRT STD

BllllngS Market Association, Inc. US POSTAGE
PO Box 80145 PAID

BILLINGS, MT

BiIIings MT 59108 PERMIT NO 1

illing Association

Where Wholesale & Retail Paths Connect

Showing at the Expo Center of MetraPark
308 6th Avenue North
Billings, Montana

EXit 492 off 1-90, then follow signs to “Metra”

Friday Saturday Sunday
September 17 September 18  September 19

9 am to 6 pm 9 am to 6 pm 9 amto 3 pm




